

**NDPS Case No. 105 of 2024**

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.  
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 3  
dated 29.11.2024

Record is put up today.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

I.O. SI Bivash Thapa of Nishiganj OP under Mathabhanga PS appears today and submits a prayer for submitting Pen-drive with Hash value & with filled up certificate, Format U/S 63(4)(c ) of BNSS along with seizure list dated 28.11.2024 in connection with this case.

Heard.

Seen and considered. The prayer of I.O. is accepted.

Let the Pen-drive kept in a sealed envelope along with Hash value & with filled up certificate, Format U/S 63(4)(c ) of BNSS along with seizure list dated 28.11.2024 be kept with the record.

Todate (21.01.2025) for I.O.'s report.

Dictated & Corrected by,  
Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.