

NDPS Case No. 105 of 2024

Order No. 08

Dt. 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for S.R and hearing on the acceptance of final report (FRMF).

Perused the case record.

It appears that inadvertently notice was not issued upon the defacto complainant.

Issue notice upon defacto complainant Sougata Das, O.C Nishiganj O.P under Mathabhanga P.S,  
Cooch Behar atonce.

B.C-II to comply.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix 02.12.2025 for S/R and hearing on the acceptance of final report (FRMF).

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.